BEGINNING AT THE MOST NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PARCEL, SAID CORNER
BEING THE FORMER CENTERLINE OF ORANGE STREET WHERE IT INTERSECTS THE EASTERLY STREET LINE
OF DYER STREET; THENCE PROCEEDING IN A SOUTHEASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE FORMER CENTERLINE
OF ORANGE STREET THREE HUNDRED FOUR AND 00/100 (304.00') FEET TO A CORNER, BOUNDED
NORTHEASTERLY BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF GAMMINO REALTY COMPANY; THENCE TURNING AN
INTERIOR ANGLE OF 149° - 48'-18" AND PROCEEDING IN A SOUTHEASTERLY DIRECTION THIRTY NINE AND
89/100 (39.89') FEET TO A CORNER; THENCE TURNING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 118° - 17' -17" AND
PROCEEDING IN A SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT AND 41/100 (188.41') FEET TO
THE FORMER CENTER LINE OF DORRANCE STREET; THENCE TURNING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 90° -00'-00"
AND PROCEEDING IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE FORMER CENTER LINE OF DORRANCE
STREET ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX AND 92/100 (186.92') FEET TO A CORNER, SAID CORNER BEING THE
INTERSECTION OF THE FORMER CENTER LINE OF DORRANCE STREET WITH THE FORMER CENTERLINE OF
DYER STREET, THE LAST THREE COURSES BOUNDED NORTHEASTERLY, SOUTHEASTERLY AND THE
SOUTHWESTERLY BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PERSONS UNKNOWN;
THENCE TURNING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 134°-33'-05" AND PROCEEDING IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG
THE FORMER CENTER LINE OF DYER STREET ONE HUNDRED TWO AND 21/00 (102.21') FEET TO A CORNER,
BOUNDED WESTERLY IN PAN BY THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND IN PART BY PERSONS UNKNOWN; THENCE
TURNING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 158° -51'-00" AND PROCEEDING IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION SEVEN
AND 53/100 (7.53) FEET TO A CORNER; THENCE TURNING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 111°-09'-00" AND
PROCEEDING IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION TWENTY SEVEN AND 28/100 (27.28') FEET TO A CORNER: THENCE
TURNING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 90°- 00'-00" AND PROCEEDING IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION ONE
HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN AND 95/100 (137.95') FEET TO THE POINT AND PLACE OF BEGINNING, THE LAST
THREE COURSES BOUNDED NORTHWESTERLY, NORTHERLY AND WESTERLY BY DYER STREET. THE LAST
HEREIN DESCRIBED COURSE FORMS AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 47°-21'-20" WITH THE FIRST HEREIN DESCRIBED
COURSE.

PARCEL 2:

[...]

BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PARCEL, SAID CORNER BEING
THE FORMER CENTERLINE OF ORANGE STREET WHERE IT INTERSECTS THE EASTERLY STREET LINE OF DYER
STREET; THENCE PROCEEDING IN A SOUTHEASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE FORMER CENTERLINE OF
ORANGE STREET THREE HUNDRED FOUR AND 00/100 (304.00') FEET TO A CORNER BOUNDED
SOUTHWESTERLY BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF GAMMINO REALTY COMPANY; THENCE TURNING AN
INTERIOR ANGLE OF 30° -11'-42" AND PROCEEDING IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION THIRTY NINE AND 88/100
(39.88') FEET TO A CORNER; THENCE TURNING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 149°-48'-18" AND PROCEEDING IN A